

TABULATION OF BIDS
Sedgwick County, Kansas

Project No.: 789-F-4356; Bridge on 247th Street West between 77th & 85th Streets North (B495)
Type of Work: RFB Bridge, Grading, Surfacing (Asphalt), Seeding, and Pavement Marking
Place of Letting: Finance Conference Room
Date: August 11, 2020

CONTRACTOR'S NAME:
ADDRESS:

Engineer's Estimate
1144 S. Seneca
Wichita, KS

Klaver Construction
3219 West May St.
Wichita, KS 67213

Mies Construction Co
1919 Southwest Blvd
Wichita, KS 67213

Reece Construction Co.
1240 W. North Street
Salina, KS 67402

ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization	1	Sum	50,000.00	50,000.00	15,017.00	15,017.00	22,850.00	22,850.00	65,235.00	65,235.00
Contractor Construction Staking	1	Sum	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
Field Office	1	Each	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
Removal of Existing Structure	1	Sum	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
Clearing and Grubbing	1	Sum	4,000.00	4,000.00	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00
Common Excavation(VMF=0.87)	1,229	Cu. Yds.	8.00	9,832.00	12.00	14,748.00	10.00	12,290.00	12.00	14,748.00
Rock Excavation(VMF=1.00)	111	Cu. Yds.	15.00	1,665.00	20.00	2,220.00	25.00	2,775.00	20.00	2,220.00
Compaction of Earthwork (Type B)(MR-90)	494	Cu. Yds.	5.00	2,470.00	2.00	988.00	3.00	1,482.00	2.00	988.00
Water (Grading)(Set Price)	1	M. Gals.	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Slope Protection (Riprap Stone)(200 Lbs.)	832	Sq. Yd.	45.00	37,440.00	58.00	48,256.00	54.00	44,928.00	58.00	48,256.00
Temporary Surfacing Material (Aggregate)(Set Price)	1	Cu. Yds.	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Aggregate Base (Special)(6")	758	Sq. Yd.	12.00	9,096.00	12.00	9,096.00	10.00	7,580.00	12.00	9,096.00
Plant Mix Asphalt Mixture - Commercial Grade (7")	305	Ton	110.00	33,550.00	130.00	39,650.00	88.00	26,840.00	88.00	26,840.00
Entrance Pipe (60")(ACSP)	36	Lin. Ft.	170.00	6,120.00	220.00	7,920.00	200.00	7,200.00	220.00	7,920.00
End Section (60")(ACS)	2	Each	2,350.00	4,700.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,050.00	4,100.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
Signing (Object Marker)(Type 3)	4	Each	125.00	500.00	280.00	1,120.00	280.00	1,120.00	280.00	1,120.00
BRIDGE: 4 - 18'x 7'x 58'-6" R.F.B.										
Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE)	443.0	Cu. Yds.	700.00	310,100.00	312.00	138,216.00	505.00	223,715.00	585.00	259,155.00
Bridge Backwall Protection System	485	Sq. Yds.	15.00	7,275.00	15.00	7,275.00	21.00	10,185.00	40.00	19,400.00
Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)(Epoxy Coated)	122,780	Lbs.	1.25	153,475.00	1.25	153,475.00	0.95	116,641.00	0.80	98,224.00
Class III Excavation	2,090	Cu. Yds.	25.00	52,250.00	10.00	20,900.00	3.00	6,270.00	12.00	25,080.00
Foundation Stabilization	92	Cu. Yds.	50.00	4,600.00	45.00	4,140.00	70.00	6,440.00	79.00	7,268.00
Concrete for Seal Course	44	Cu. Yds.	185.00	8,140.00	175.00	7,700.00	135.00	5,940.00	302.00	13,288.00
Granular Backfill (Wingwalls)	94	Cu. Yds.	80.00	7,520.00	90.00	8,460.00	80.00	7,520.00	90.00	8,460.00
										0.00
Temporary Seeding	1	Lump Sum	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	650.00	650.00	1,750.00	1,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
Sedgwick County, Kansas

Project No.: 789-F-4356; Bridge on 247th Street West between 77th & 85th Streets North (B495)
 Type of Work: RFB Bridge, Grading, Surfacing (Asphalt), Seeding, and Pavement Marking
 Place of Letting: Finance Conference Room
 Date: August 11, 2020

CONTRACTOR'S NAME:
ADDRESS:

Engineer's Estimate
1144 S. Seneca
Wichita, KS

Klaver Construction
3219 West May St.
Wichita, KS 67213

Mies Construction Co
1919 Southwest Blvd
Wichita, KS 67213

Reece Construction Co.
1240 W. North Street
Salina, KS 67402

ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Temporary Berm (Set Price)	1	Lin. Ft.	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Silt Fence (Set Price)	1	Lin. Ft.	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00
Biodegradable Log (9")	58	Lin. Ft.	5.00	290.00	6.50	377.00	2.75	159.50	6.50	377.00
Biodegradable Log (12")	58	Lin. Ft.	6.00	348.00	7.50	435.00	4.75	275.50	7.50	435.00
Temporary Ditch Check (Rock)	18	Cu. Yds.	150.00	2,700.00	80.00	1,440.00	70.00	1,260.00	80.00	1,440.00
Temporary Ditch Check	107	Lin. Ft.	10.00	1,070.00	6.50	695.50	7.75	829.25	6.50	695.50
Sediment Removal (Set Price)	1	Cu. Yds.	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Mobilization, Emergency Erosion Control (Set Price)	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
Erosion Control (Class I, Type C)	1,511	Sq. Yd.	2.25	3,399.75	1.75	2,644.25	1.90	2,870.90	1.75	2,644.25
Mulching (Temporary)	0.6	Ton	350.00	210.00	350.00	210.00	642.00	385.20	350.00	210.00
Water (Erosion Control)(Set Price)	1	M.Gal.	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Seeding	1	Lump Sum	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	4,500.00	4,500.00	7,020.00	7,020.00	7,020.00	7,020.00	7,020.00	7,020.00
Pavement Marking (Paint)(White)(6")	500	Lin. Ft.	1.35	675.00	0.11	55.00	0.11	55.00	0.11	55.00
Pavement Marking (Paint)(Yellow)(4")	60	Lin. Ft.	1.20	72.00	0.11	6.60	0.11	6.60	0.11	6.60
GRAND TOTAL				751,640.75		516,507.35		541,480.95		645,624.35